

M.P. Case No. 206 of 2023

Order dated 04.01.2024:

Today is fixed for clarification and personal appearance of I/C, Sankrail P.S.

The petitioner is present.

One clarification/report dated 04/01/2024 is received from the concerned P.S. stating that the report of M.P Case No. 186 of 2023, occurred on the self-same fact, was placed in the case record of M.P. Case No. 206 of 2023 out of inadvertence on their part and finally prayed for returning the original petition and other documents of M.P. Case No. 206 of 2023 for starting FIR.

This being the situation and in view of the clarification/report as received from Sankrail P.S., let the original petition and its annexure as was returned to this Court, be sent again to the concerned P.S. for proper compliance of the order No. 1 dated 13/09/2023 passed by this Court.

Fix 16/02/2024 for report of compliance by I/C, Sankrail P.S.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah