

M.P-206/23

Order Dt- 06.11.2023

Today is fixed for report.

Received report from Sankrail P.S, HPC.

A petition is filed on behalf of the petitioner, praying for time for filing Narazi Petition .

Ld P.O is on leave . Ld J.M H.M.C Court is in-charge.

The case is adjourned today.

To- 11/12/2023 for hearing.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah (I/C)