

M.P. Case No. 206 of 2023

Order dated 11.12.2023:

Today is fixed for hearing.

The petitioner files hazira.

One petition has been filed by the petitioner, serving copy upon the Ld. APP, Howrah.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Perused the record as well as the report by filed by I/C, Sankrail P.S. on 17/09/2023.

In view of the petition so filed today, the I/C, Sankrail P.S. is directed to file clarification by appearing in person on the next date so fixed.

Fix 26/12/2023 for clarification and personal appearance of the I/C, Sankrail P.S.

This order be intimated with a copy of the petition filed by the petitioner today.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah