

M.P. Case No. 206 of 2023

Order dated 26.12.2023:

Today is fixed for clarification and personal appearance of I/C, Sankrail P.S.

The petitioner is present. However, neither any clarification has been filed from the end of I/C nor he is found present.

For end of justice fix 04/01/2024 clarification and personal appearance of I/C, Sankrail P.S. i.d. necessary order.

Inform.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah